	AGENDA ITEM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY Ager			Agen	da Item number: IIA
	Title:	Recommendation from Mayor Lora Vitek to approve the appointment of Ald. Bob Gehm to the Liquor Control Commission.			
CITY OF ST. CHARLES ILLINOIS • 1834	Presenter:	Mayor Vitek			
Meeting: City Council Date: July 17, 2023					
Proposed Cost: \$			Budgeted Amount: \$		Not Budgeted:
TIF District: Choose an item.					
Executive Summary (if not budgeted, please explain):					
City Code 5.08.020.B requires "Two (2) members of the Local Liquor Control Commission shall be members of the St. Charles City Council and two (2) members shall be residents of the City of St. Charles." Due to the term ending of Ald. Todd Bancroft, there is an aldermanic vacancy on the Liquor Control Commission.  Mayor Vitek requests favorable consideration of appointment of Ald. Bob Gehm to the Liquor Control Commission with term ending April 30, 2024.					
Attachments (please list):					
Recommendation/Suggested Action (briefly explain):					
Recommendation from Mayor Lora Vitek to approve the appointment of Ald. Bob Gehm to the Liquor Control Commission.					